For Irvington, Kentucky and enviro Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 4th Revised SHEET NO. 1 VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE GENERAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Applicable: Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs Availability of Service: Available for any use for individually metered service. other than auxiliary or standby service, at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of natural gas to the Company. (I) Rate - Net Monthly First 1,000 cu. ft.
Next 2,000 cu. ft.
Next 7,000 cu. ft.
Next 40,000 cu. ft.
All Over 50,000 cu. ft. \$1.71.03 per 100 cu.ft. .12098 per 100 cu.ft. .11598 per 100 cu.ft. .11098 per 100 cu.ft. .10598 per 100 cu.ft. Minimum Charge - Net (I) \$1.7103 per meter per month Character of Service: Natural gas having approximately 1,000 Btu content per cubic foot. CHECKE (continued on next page PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATE OF ISSUE March 20, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1975. L.K.Kasey TITLE Secretary Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated March 20, 1975

Case No. 5660-D

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Irvington, Kentucky and environ Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 VALLEY GAS, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE GENERAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Applicable: Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs Availability of Service: Available for any use for individually metered service, other than auxiliary or standby service, at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to rander service is assured by the supplier of natural gas to the Company. (I) Rate - Net Monthly \$1.6471 Minimum Bill .11471 per 100 cu.ft. .10971 per 100 cu.ft. .10471 per 100 cu.ft. .09971 per 100 cu.ft. First 1,000 cu.ft.
Next 2,000 cu.ft.
Next 7,000 cu.ft.
Next 40,000 cu.ft.
All Over 50,000 cu.ft. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Minimum Charge - Net (I) \$1.6471 per meter per month Character of Service: Natural gas having approximately 1,000 btu content per cubic foot. (continued on next page) DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE November 2, 1974 L.K.Kasey TITLE Secretary

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5660-C T dated October 25, 1974

Name of Officer

For Irvington, Kentucky and enviror Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 4th Revised SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 VALLEY GAS, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT GENERAL SERVICE RATE Special Provisions: The Company may require a special written contract if the natural gas requirements of the customer justify such a contract in the opinion of the Company. (b.) All gas shall be measured, or corrected to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square inch absolute. (c.) Not available for resale. (d.) Reconnection charge shall be \$6.00. HECKED UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APR 2 4 1975

DATE OF	ISSUE	March	20,	1975		DATE	EFF	ECTIVE	April 1, 197	5.	-	
ISSUED I	BY L	1 Hase	PA	L.K.Kas	еу	TITLE			Secretary			
Teened 1	Nan	ne of Of	fice	Crder	of	the Dul	olic	Service	Commission	of !	Ky.	in
Case No.	by auti	660-D	a. au	dated	01	March	20.	1975				

RING DIVESTIN

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Irvington, Kentucky and environs Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 2 VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT GENERAL SERVICE RATE Special Provisions: The Company may require a special written contract if the natural gas requirements of the customer justify such a contract in the opinion of the Company (b.) All gas shall be measured, or corrected to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square inch absolute. (c.) Not available for resale. (d.) Reconnection charge shall be \$6.00. CHECKED

DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 1974

ISSUED BY L.K.Kasey TITLE Secretary

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5660-C dated October 25, 1974

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ERING DIVISION

NOV

For Irvington, Kentucky and environ: Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 4th Revised SHEET NO. 3 VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Applicable: Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs. Availability of Service: Available upon special application for seansonal service use only for individually metered residential service in the months of June to October, inclusive, when a central gas air conditioning unit is in use, and where suitable service is available from existing distribution facilities and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the Company's supplier. Residential customers who apply and qualify for this seasonal air conditioning rate will be billed under "General Service" Rate" in the months of January to May, inclusive, and in November and December, since June to October, inclusive, are the only months in which this special rate applies. Rate - Net (I) \$1.7103 Minimum Bill First 1,000 cu.ft.
Next 2,000 cu.ft.
Next 3,000 cu.ft.
All over 6,000 cu.ft. .12098 per 100 cu.ft. .11598 per 100 cu.ft. .07098 per 100 cu.ft. (I)Minimum Charge - Net \$1.7103 per meter per month Character of Service: Natural Gas having approximately 1,000 Btu content per cu.ft. DATE OF ISSUE March 20, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1975 ISSUED BY L.K.Kasey TITLE Secretary Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5660-D dated March 20, 1975

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Irvington, Kentucky and environs
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

VALLEY GAS, INC.

2nd Revised SH	ET NO. 3					
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE						
RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE	RATE PER UNIT					
Applicable:						
Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs.						
Availability of Service:						
Available upon special application for seasonal service use only for individually metered residential service in the months of June to October, inclusive, when a central gas air conditioning unit is in use, and where suitable service is available from existing distribution facilities and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the Company's supplier.						
Residential customers who apply and qualify for this seasonal air conditioning rate will be billed under "General Service Rate" in the months of January to May, inclusive, and in November and December, since June to October, inclusive, are the only months in which this special rate applies.						
Rate - Net	(I)					
First 1,000 cu.ft. \$1.6471 Minimum Bill Next 2,000 cu.ft11471 per 100 cu.ft. Next 3,000 cu.ft10971 per 100 cu.ft. All Over 6,000 cu.ft06471 per 100 cu.ft.						
Minimum Charge - Net PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	(I)					
\$1.6471 per meter per month NOV 1 1974						
Character of Service:						
Natural gas having approximately 1,000 Bru content per cu.	t.					
475						

ISSUED BY

L.K.Kasey TITLE

Secretary

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5660-C dated October 25, 1974

	EY GAS, INC. Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 4th revised S CANCELLING P.S.C 3rd revised S	. NO. 1
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
	RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERV	VICE RATE	RATE PER UNIT
o eci al	Provisions:		
(a)	A special application form shall be customer and approved by the Comparrate being effective.		
(b)	Service under this special rate sha affect the customer's obligations of Service Rate" when applicable.		
(c)	If, for any reason, the customer far for this rate, either temporarily the Company shall have the right to cancel service under this rate and appropriate rate.	or permanently, o suspend or	
(b)	For purposes of computing charges, in this rate are the regular month periods ending in each named month	ly meter reading	
(e)	The Standard Rules and Regulations shall apply.	of the Company	
(f)	All gas measured at pressures higher pressure distribution pressures should be a base pressure of 14.65 pounds	all be corrected	
(g)	Not available for resale		
(h)		HECKED SERVICE COMMISSION APR 24 1975	
OFI	SSUE March 20, 1975 DATE E	EFFECTIVE April	1, 1975
JED BY	D J J	Secre	

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Irvington, Kentucky and enviror Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 4 VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 4 2nd Revised CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Special Provisions: (a) A special application form shall be signed by the customer and approved by the Company prior to this rate being effective. (b) Service under this special rate shall in no way affect the customer's obligations under "General Service Rate" when applicable. (c) If, for any reason, the customer fails to qualify for this rate, either temporarily or permanently, the Company shall have the right to suspend or cancel service under this rate and to apply the appropriate rate. (d) For purposes of computing charges, the months named in this rate are the regular monthly meter reading periods ending in each named month. (e) The Standard Rules and Regulations of the Company shall apply. (f) All gas measured at pressures higher than low pressure distribution pressures shall be corrected to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square inch. CHECKED (g) Not available for resale. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (h) Reconnection charge shall be \$6.00.

DATE OF ISSUE October 25,	1974 DATE	EFFECTIVE November 2, 1974	
ISSUED BY Laken	L.K.Kasey TITLE	Secretary	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an (Order of the Pub	olic Service Commission of Ky. in 25, 1974	_
Case No. 5660-C	ated October	25, 1974	